
2023-2024 Conference Alignment / Conference Boards rev 11.03.23 

 

GREAT LAKES CONFERENCE BOARD 

Chairman – Bryan Knepper 
University of Toledo 
bknepper@toledowrestling.net 
(614) 226-7188 

Commissioner – Jeff Streu 
University of Akron 
Jas125133@gmail.com 
(234) 788-7183 

Treasurer – Katie Haynes 
At-Large / Grand Valley State University 
haynkath@gvsu.edu 
(616) 723-3060 

Alumni Rep – Rick Bolhuis 
At-Large / Grand Valley State University 
bolhuisrick@gmail.com 
(616) 450-1531 

MID ATLANTIC CONFERENCE BOARD 
 
Chairman – Micah Amrozowicz 
The Apprentice School 
Micah.amrozowicz@as.edu 
(757) 592-5428 (work) / (757) 677-6391 (cell) 

 

Commissioner – Randy Bieber 
East Carolina University 
rbieber@embarqmail.com 
(252) 227-3266 

 

Sports Information Director – Ted Allen 
Liberty University 
eallen51@liberty.edu 

Treasurer / Development – Jesse Castro 
Liberty University 
jacastro@liberty.edu 
(434) 582-7463 (work) / (434) 841-3241 (cell) 

Alumni Rep – Colton Messick 
The Apprentice School 
Colton.messick@hii-nns.com 
(757) 646-9394
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MIDEAST CONFERENCE BOARD 
Chairman – Kurt Paroly 
At-Large / Temple University 
Templewrestling@aol.com 
(215) 595-4526 

Commissioner – Paul Louth 
Williamson School of Trades 
PJLconsultinggroup@gmail.com 
(717) 385-3358 

 

Treasurer / Development – Anthony Tamayo 
Rutgers University 
Anthony.tamayo170@gmail.com 
(908) 247-5824 
 
 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE BOARD 

Chairman / Treasurer – Brad Nelson 
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
threepttilt@hotmail.com 
(518) 428-1918 

Commissioner – Henry Marsh 
At-Large / University of New Hampshire 
henryamarsh@gmail.com 
(603) 964-5164 

 

Sports Information Director – Alberto Nieves 
Springfield Technical Community College 
anieves@stcc.edu 
(413) 330-1757 
 
 

NORTHWEST CONFERENCE BOARD 

 

Chairman / Treasurer – Phillip Pine 
Grays Harbor College 
philliptpine@gmail.com 
(360) 470-1443 

 

Commissioner – Michael Norton 
Western Washington University 
nortonbrasco@yahoo.com 
(360) 927-3955 

 

Development – Nick Ugoalah 
University of British Columbia 
nugoalah@gmail.com 
(604) 787-2608 

Sports Information Director – Kevin Pine 
Grays Harbor College 
Kevin.pine@ghc.edu 
(702) 378-8233 

Alumni Rep – Phil Burnett 
Washington State University 
Phil.burnett@wsu.edu 
(206) 255-0795 

 

PUERTO RICO CONFERENCE BOARD 
Chairman – Jose Betancourt 
University of Puerto Rico – Rio Piedras 
Josebeta7@yahoo.com 
(787) 448-0324 

Commissioner – Matthew Brunner 
At-Large 
mbrunner@calvarypr.org 
(605) 645-1499 
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SOUTHEAST CONFERENCE BOARD 
Chairman / SID – Trace Thome 
University of Florida 
TrThome@ufl.edu 
(561) 309-4211 

Commissioner – Robert McKnabb 
University of Tampa 
Rmcknabb@ut.edu 
(860) 326-6702 

Treasurer / Development – Fred Simmons 
Florida A & M University 
Frederick.simmons@famu.edu 
(843) 327-3579 

Alumni Rep – CJ Cook 
University of Central Florida 
calvin.cook@yahoo.com 
(407) 897-0707

SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE BOARD 

 

Chairman – Mike Borer 
Wayne State College 
mborer@wondermeats.com 
(402) 459-1408 

 

Commissioner – Dennis McInerney 
University of North Texas 
Dennismac3@gmail.com 
(704) 575-7424 

 

Treasurer / Development – Dalton Souders 
At-Large 
texasduke@gmail.com 
(214) 597-8909 

Sports Information Director – Tim Sykes 
University of Houston – Downtown 
timsykes@gmail.com 
(972) 400-8607 

Alumni Rep – Joshua Sturgill 
University of Texas at Arlington 
Jsturgil@aisd.net 
(434) 363-8666 

 

WEST COAST CONFERENCE BOARD 
Chairman – Evan Hess 
University of Southern California 
evan@ncwa.net 
(213) 545-1660 

Commissioner – James Downing 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
coach@nevadawrestling.org 
(702) 321-9843 

Treasurer – Joe Olson 
Colorado State University 
jdo8818@aol.com 
(970) 310-8782 

Sports Information Director – Jeff Guynn 
Utah Tech University 
ffd07719@icloud.com 
(559) 676-1091 

 

Women’s Develop./Compliance – Chris Esquivel 
Grand Canyon University 
gcuwrestling@gmail.com 
(480) 487-1675 
 

Men’s Develop./Compliance – Leonard Marandino 
Sacramento State University 
lenny.marandino.cpt@gmail.com 
(530) 262-8300 
 

Alumni Rep – Omar Benavides 
Fresno State University 
fresnostatewrestlingclubb@gmail.com 
(559) 824-7452 
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